MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	20-R074039SAM / Water Treatment Plant Degasifier	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BCC		
PROCUREMENT	Blower Replacement	PROJECTED				
REPRESENTATIVE	Sherri Meier	AWARD DATE	June 23, 2020			
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Interim Procurement Official			
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD						
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Bearing Point Construction, Inc. for the provision of Water Treatment Plant Degasifier Blower Replacement.						
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY						
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.						
BACKGROUND/EVALUATION						
Degasifier blowers remove hydrogen sulfide gas from ground water through a degasifier tower system. Failure to address needed equipment would result in non-compliance of water quality requirements. Contractor shall furnish all equipment, labor, materials, supplies, licensing, transportation and other components necessary to provide removal and replacement of four (4) degasifier blowers, provide electrical connectins, test run and check and correct vibrations. The solicitation was advertised on April 30, 2020 on the Manatee County website and Bid Sync. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News. Responses were received from the following firms:						
 Westra Construction Corp., Palmetto, FL TLC Diversified, Inc., Palmetto, FL 		-	 Bearing Point Construction, Inc., Bradenton, FL Poole & Kent Company of Florida, Tampa, FL 			
The following firms were deemed non-responsible: CECO Industrial Solutions, Dallas, TX						
EVALUATION SUMMARY:						
Bearing Point Construction, Inc. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s).						
RECOMMENDATION:						
The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department recommend award to Bearing Point Construction. Inc.						
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	None		ID NUMBER OF NDING SOURCE	Utilities Maintenance Projects - 402- 5156270/534000		

INTENT TO AWARD (continued)_____Page 2

			-
COST	\$251,560.00	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes